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SKIN: 56680B BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 640.25 719.25 2561.0 2877.0
BC471 54.00 773.25 216.0 3093.0
BC105 WHITE 41.20 814.45 164.8 3257.8
BC809 12.80 827.25 51.2 3309.0
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 840.25 52.0 3361.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00 852.25 48.0 3409.0
BC609 6.00 858.25 24.0 3433.0

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.90 79.90 319.6 319.6
BC201 DEEP BLACK 447.85 527.75 1791.4 2111.0
BC800 RED GOLD 89.58 617.33 358.3 2469.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.68 699.00 326.7 2796.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 72.88 771.88 291.5 3087.5
BC840 RED VIOLET 41.28 813.15 165.1 3252.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.25 847.40 137.0 3389.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 17.58 864.98 70.3 3459.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 9.65 874.63 38.6 3498.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.53 878.15 14.1 3512.6

COLOR B: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.88 79.88 319.5 319.5
BC800 RED GOLD 264.20 344.08 1056.8 1376.3
BC200 BLACK 172.05 516.13 688.2 2064.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 92.18 608.30 368.7 2433.2
BC821 DARK MAROON 270.35 878.65 1081.4 3514.6

COLOR C: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 321.4 321.4
BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13 129.9 480.5
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25 144.5 625.0
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5
BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98 2699.4 3343.9
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 606230 - 2017 DUTCH STAR

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET

MEDIUM SUEDE MET
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SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 628.30 628.30 2513.2 2513.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 161.08 789.38 644.3 3157.5
HB780 RED GOLD 49.65 839.03 198.6 3356.1
HB870 MAGENTA 21.30 860.33 85.2 3441.3
HB64L GOLD PEARL 15.20 875.53 60.8 3502.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 14.15 889.68 56.6 3558.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 11.13 900.80 44.5 3603.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 8.08 908.88 32.3 3635.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.08 911.95 12.3 3647.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.55 956.50 178.2 3826.0

COLOR B: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 570.40 570.40 2281.6 2281.6
HB780 RED GOLD 145.13 715.53 580.5 2862.1
HB680 GOLD 107.78 823.30 431.1 3293.2
HB861 MAROON 71.40 894.70 285.6 3578.8
HB88M SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.47 933.18 153.9 3732.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 28.63 961.80 114.5 3847.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.78 981.58 79.1 3926.3
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 6.60 988.18 26.4 3952.7

COLOR C: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 606230 - 2017 DUTCH STAR

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET

MEDIUM SUEDE MET

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET


